EVENING SESSION

ADJOURNED MEETING.

8.10 o'clock,
Council Chamber,
ity Hall,

February 27th, 1933,

A meeting of the City Council was held
this evening. At the above named hour there were
present His Worship the Mayor,Chairman; and
Aldermen Mitchell, Minshull, Stech, Daley,Donovan,
Miller, Rogan, Conn, Adams, Shields, Golden,
McDonald, O'Malley, O'Toole, Getley, S meltzer,

Probert and Doyle.
The meeting was called speclally to

consider the following matters:

To consider Civic Estimates and reports of the

Finance Committee in resbect thereto also

Leglslation and other business.

V/APPOINTMENTL TRAFFIO AUTHORITY

Rea@ report of the Police Committee

recommending the appointment of Judson J. Conrad,
Chief of Police as traffic authority.
February 20th, 1933.

His Worship the Mayor,
and 0ity Oouncill.

Gentlemens—

: At a meeting of the Committee held this
day, the following resolution was consldered and
recommended to Oouncll for acceptance.

RESOLVED that this Council do he;eby
under the authority of Sub~Section 2 of Section 70

of the Motor Vehlcle Act 1932, appoint Judson
J. Conrad, Ohief of Police of the Oity of Halifax,

to be traffic authority for the sald City of
Halifax within the meaning and for the purposes of

the sald Aoct. - g
Respectfully submitted,

A+ Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

50k




February 27th, 1933.

Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded by
Alderman Conn that the report be addptedﬂ
Motion passed. .
bty Bazatson / TYPIST, OITY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
G 42A41f7 Read report of the Finance Committee

submitting applications for the position of Typist

in the City Assessor!s Office.,

Committee Room, City Hall,
February 24th, 1933,

To His Worekip the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlemens=

At a meeting of the Commlttee on Finanoce
held this day, the attached applications for the
position of Typist in the Clty Assesesor's Department
were consldered.

Your commlittee recommend that the
agpplication of We Arthur Gray for the posltlion of
Typist at a salary of $800,00 be accepted.
Aldermen Stech and Shields nominete Hy J. Deveawa

Respectfully submitted,

He J. Steoch,
CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by

Alderman Shlelds that the report of the Fineance
Oommittee recommending the eppointment of
W. Arthur Gray to the position of Typist in the
01ty Assessor's Office at a salary of $800,00
be acceptede.
A lderman Logan nominates W. W. Kearns.
A ballot was then taken for the
appointment of Typlet in the Oty Assessor's

Office on the three names nominated.

.-505.-.




Febrvary 27th, 1933,

The first ballot showing for Mr. Gray
10; for Mr. Deveau 4; and for Mr. Kearns 4.

FOR MR. GRAY FOR MR. DEVEAU FOR MR. XKEARNS
Aldermen Minshull Aldermen Mitchell Aldermen Adams

Miller Stech Logan

Daley Donovan McDonald

Conn Shields Probert

Golden

O!Tools

Getley

O'Malley

Smeltzer

Doyle '

=1 0w =l s
Mr. Gray having a oclear majority over

the other two applicants, Hie Worship the Mayor
declared him duly elected to the position.
/' SALARY REDUOCTION

Read report of the Finance Committes
submitting resolution and recommendation for
reduction 1n salaries of all civic officlals

268 follows.,

Committee Room, City Hall
February 23rd, 1933.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Council.

Gentlement=

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, your committee had under
~oonsideration the question of reduotion in
salaries of all civic officlals, and beg to
subrmit herewith the following resolution.

Respectfully submltted,

He & Btech,
CHAIRMAN.

BE IT RESOLVED that the salaries of
P all oivic employees for the olvic year 193334
) be maintained as in the Estimates, and that the
5 seid employees be required to contribute 10%
of their salaries to the general revenue of the Oity

~506w




February 27th, 1933.

for the civic year 1933~34; and further that the
City Treasyrer be guthorized and instructed tc |
deduct the said contribution from the salaries to
be pald as aforesaid, and that legislation be .soughi
confirming this resolution and authorizing the
Treasurer to make thedeductions as aforesaid.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Daley that the report be adopted.

Moved in amendment by Alderman 0'Melley,
seconded by Alderman Doyle that no salary
reduction be made to those raeceiving $1,500.00
and under, that a reduction of 5% be made to
those receiving over $1,500.00 to $2,000,00 and
a reduction of 10% be made to those receiving
$2,000,00 and over.

Amendment put and lost, 4 voting for the

same and 14 against it as follows.

FOR THE AMENDMENT AGAINST IT

Aldermen 0! Toole Aldermen Mitchell
Getley Minshull
O%Malley Stech
Doyle Donovan

Miller

. Daley
Adams
Conn
Logan
Golden
McDonald
Shields
Probert
Smeltzer

i ] lhm
The origindl motion was then put and

passed, 13 voting for the same and 5 against 1v.

~507~

o AP D, et o e 1

f
(M
i
i
!
1
)
!
5:
)




February 27th, 1933,

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT
Aldermen Mitchell Aldermen O'Toole
Minshull Getley
S8t ech . OiMalley
. Donovan Probert
Miller Doyle
Daley
Adams
Conn.
Logan
Golden :
McDonald
Shields
Smelt zer
] Fee e

4/ SALARY REDUCTION, EXHIBITION COMMISSION,
OFFICIALS’ AND EMPLOYEES

Read report of the Flnance Commlttde
submitting resolution oovering reduotion of
salarles of officlals and employees of the
Provinolial Exhibition Commission.

Committee Room, City Hall,
February 23rd, 1933,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Counocil.

Gentlemen:—

. At a meeting of the Finance Committee
held this day, the matter of extending the
principle of salary reduction to the officers
and employees of the Provinclal Exhibition
Commissién was considered,

In view of the fact that the city
contributes one-half of the amount of any
deficit of the Exhibitlon, it was declded to
communicate with the said Commission supplicating
1t s members to impose a ten percent reduction
in the salaries and wages of 1ts offlclals

and employees.

) The following resolution 1s
gubmitted by the committee for the approval

of Counocil.
Respectfully submitted,

He Je StGCh
CHAIRMAN.

508

e e . T e WL Mt e AT ey s o e K 4 T g




February 27th, 193%3%.

WHERZIAS it has tecome necessary, dus 1o
econfmic condltions, to reduce the salaries and
wages of all the school. teachers, school officials
and civic employees for one year effective May 1lst,
19%3; sald reduction having taken the form of a
contribution to the general revenue of the city;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the
Provinclial Exhibition Commission be supplicated to
order a similar reduction in its pay roll, in view
of the fact that the city of HaliBax and the
Provincial Government contribute the full cost of
any deflcit, and that both of these bodies have
found it necessary to bring about a general
reduction in wages;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of
this resolution be forwarded to the Progincial
Exhibition Commission with the request that it
recelve prompt attention.

Moved by Alderman'Stech, seconded by
Alderman Shields that the report be adopted.
Motion passed.,

/ SALARIES, RECENTLY APPOINTED OFFICIALS

Read report of the Finance Committee
submitting resolutlon relating to salarlies or wages
of the officlals and employees recently appointed.

Committee Roora, COity Hall,
February 27th, 193%3.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Clty Oouncil,

Gentlement=

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, your committee had under
consideration the attached resolution and recommend
same to the City Council for adoption.

Respectfully submitted,

Ho J. Stach,
OHAIRMAN,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Councll,

that the salarles or wages of the officlals and
employees, hereinafter named, engaged by the
Oity of Halifax at a definite salary or wage,

505




February 27th, 1933.

be not subject to any scheme of a 10% reduction
from salaries or wages known as contributory
payments passed by the City Council,

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this

resolution extend to the Assistant Engineer,
Re M. MacKinnon.,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Daley that the report be adopted and that
Mr., R. M. MacKinnon, Assistant Engineer in the
Oity Englneer's Departrent be not subject to any
selary reduotion. Motlon passed.

/ WAGE REDUCTION

Read report of the Finance Committee
subritting resolution covering reduction in wages

to be paid to civlic officials.

Cormittee Roor, City Hall,
February 23%rd, 1933

Uty A Ty
c ST oy ay ety oo

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncil.

Gentlemenste

At a meetlng of the Committee on
Finance held this day, your committee had under
consideration the question of reduction in wages
of all civic ‘pploydes, °nd beg to submit
herewlth the foliowi:, ...0lution.

Respectfully submitted,
He J. Stechs

BE IT RESOLVED that the wages of all
oivic employees for the civic year 19333l be
maintained as in the Estimates, and that the
sald employees be required to comtribute 10% of thelr
wages to the general revenus of the Clty for the
civic year 19%3%=34s and further that the City
Treasuper be authorized and lnstructed to deduct
the sald contribution from the wages to be ppld
a8 aforesald, and that leglslation ®® sought
confirming thls resolution and authorlzing the
Treasurer to make the deductions as aforesald,

=510




February 27th, 1933.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
alderman Daley that the report be adopted, provided
that this resolution d@es not apply to any employee
receiving 35¢ per hour or less. Motion’passed~

Alcerman O'Malley, Probert, Getley,

O'Toole and Smeltzer wishing to be recorded against.

bt 5,_4,/,14&0 V' WATER DEPARTMENT.GENERAL RESERVE AGCOUNT

22
A5ﬁhxif/'ayﬁe/£ Read report of the Committee on Works
re general reserve account, Water Department.

February 27th, 1933,

The City Council.

Gentleneniw

At a meetding of the Committee on Works
held thie day, the following resolution was
recormended to Council for adoption:-

WHEREAS there remeins in the general
reserve of the Water Department of the Olty, after
having provided for all operating charges and the
annual qllotment for renewals and replacements,
the sum of $27,408,95, as at April 30th, 1932;

AND WHEREAS further similar accretions
are likely to accrue durlng the clvic years 193%2-33

and. 1933-34,

AND WHEREAS in additlion to the amouny
set aside annually for renewals and replacements,
the amount provided annually for sinking fund
will, on maturlty of a large part of the funded debt,
providazfor the deprecleation of assets of
approximately one and one-half mlllion dollars;

. BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, in view
of the foregolng, that of the amount in the general
reserve account on April 30th 19%2, as herelnbefore
set out, the sum of twenty—five thousand -

|

!

{
($25,000.00) dollars be transferred from said o
general reserve account to the Oity of Halifax h
to be applied to the general revenue of the City. 5
|

This resolution shall be construed
88 applylng to a contribution of profits from
the Water Department to the Oity for the oivic
i year 193334 only.
ok A. Audley Thowmpson,
i \/ MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN.

~511ee




February 27th, 1933.

Moved by Alderman Miller, seconded by
Alderman Shlelds that the report be adopted.
Motion passed. | |
Catects / KLINE,BERLIN AND SWAINE STREET, SEWER

, 7 B AND WATER
| Rea® report of the Committee on Works

and Clty Engineer covering sewer and water
extenslon on Kline, Berlin and Swaine Streets.

February 27th, 1933,
His Worship the llayor.

Sirs-

At the regular meeting of Council on
February l6th, the Council adopted the
reconmendation: of the Committee on Works for the
construction of sewer and water pipe on Swalne
Street provided the owners would sign a bond for a
special water rate fixed at $16.60., At today's
neeting, I was requested to report on.what further
sewers could be built in oxrder to help relieve
unemploymnent conditions.

There are five houses on North Kline
Street which at mresent have no sewer or water,
the occupants of which obtain water from a well on
the side of the streety, Sewer and water should be
installed on this street.

| By constructing a sewer on Kline
Street from Chebucto Road td Berlin Street, thence
easterly on Berlin Street and southerly on Swalne
Btreet, better grades will be had than if the
sewer in Swalne Street were run from Chebucto
Road northwardly.

It 1s recommended that the previous
reconmendation be withdrawn and that sewer and
water be ordered extended on North Kline Stteet,
Berlin Street and Swalne Street as outlined above.

The estimated cost of the sewer 1s
$10,000., and the estimated sewerage rates $,200,

Respeotfﬁlly submitted,

H. W. Johnston
CITY ENGINEER.

5 2




Fobruary 27th, 1933,
Feb. 27th,1933.
The City Council.

Gentlenens~—

The Committee on Works recormend that
the motlon for the s@ver on Swalne Street passed at
the neeting of the City Council, February 16th, 1933,
be resoinded, and that the attached report of the
City Engineer be adopted, recommending that the
sewer and water be extended on North Kline, Berlin
and Swalne Streets.

A. A udley Thompson,
MAYOR AND JOHAIR:AN, ,

Moved by Aldeman Sueltzer, seconded by

Alderman Probert that the reports be adopt ed,

Motlon passed.
aark of Soxts | DAYLIGHT SAVING TIHE 1933
¢

Read letter from the Rallway Association

of Oanada re Daylight Seving Time as follows.
February 20th, 193%3%.

His Worshlp the Mayor,
Halifax, N. Se

Dear Sirie

For the past several years 1t has teen
the practive of the mejority of large centres in
Eastern Canada to change from 8tandard to Daylight
Saving Time on the date Spring trailn schedules
to into effect on the Rallways, and revert to
Standard Time on the date Fall traln schedules
becone effective.

This year the Spring schedules will
become effective at 12,01 A.M, Sunday, April 30th,
and the Fall sohedules at 12.01 4.}, Sunday
Ootober lst. Daylight Saving Time wlll be in
effect in the large centres in the Eastern States
during this period, and for the convenience of the
travelling publlc {t would appear rost desirable
that oclties in Oanada adoptlng Daylight Saving
Time should aot unifomrmly by putting it into
effeoct for the same perlod.

It will be very rmuch appreciated if !
you will be good enough to have the matter given .
consideration by the City authorities, and advise

action thaken.

Yours truly,
THE RAILWAY ASSOCIATION OF CANADA.

C. P. Riddell
General Secre%ary,

~513-




February 27th, 1933,

Moved by Alderman llitchell, seconded by
Alderman ilinshull that this Council adopt Daylight

Saving Tirme during the sunner 193%%, sald time to
become effective at 12.01 A.i, April 30th, and to
terminate at 12.01 A.ll, October 1lst, 1933 and that all
civic activities be regulated accordingly.

Motion passed unanimously.

// LONG TERM LOANS, ORDER-in-COUNCIL

Read letter of A. S. Barnstead,
Clerk of the Executive Council covering order-in-
Council authorizing &nd direoting the Oity of
Halifax to issue $322,000,00 City of Halifax
debentures and stook in confornity with the
provislions of the Halifax City COonsolidated Fund

Act 1905,
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER IN COUNCIL

The Governor in Council under the
provisions of Ohapter 7 of the Acts of 1932,"The
Nova Scotia Unemployment Act 1931", is pleased
to approve of the following resolution passed
by the Council of thd City of Holifax at a
meeting held on the lst day of February, A. D. 1933,
authorizing inter alla the borrowing of hbke sum
of Seven Thousahd Dollars for the purposes set
forth therein: ,

"AND WHEREAS by Chapter 7 of the
Aots of the Leglslature of Nova Scotia passed in
the year 1932, certaln work was undertaken by the
City of Halifax as a relief work with Federal and
Provincial assistance, and no noney hes herctofore
been borrowed under said stetukory authority, it
is now desirable to borrow the sum of &3,’3000i
to defresy the expense of improving and widening
Quinpool Road, the saild work being carried out and
pérformed under sald statutory authority'.

. : "NOW.THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED? That
for the purposes aforesaid the Clty of Halifax do
borrow on the credit of the Olty of Halifax at
large, the sum of $322,000.00, and that the sald
debentures and stock be issued in conformity _
with the provislons of Th; E&lifax 0Lty Consolidated

~hl




February 27th, 1933,

| -
Fund Act 1905, and fomrm part of the City of Halifax
Consolidated Fund 1905, and that the said debentures
and stock be dated as of the first day of January
1933, be payable 10 years from the first day of
January 1933, for $182,000, and 20 years from the
firet day of January 1933 for $140,000,00 and bear
interest from the first day of January 193%, at
the rate of five percent per annum, payable half
vearly on the first days of January gnd July in each
year, represented by interest coupons attached
thereto, and that the principal and interest
of sald debentures be peyable in lawful money of the
Dominion of Oanada at the office of the Oity
Treasurer ln the Olty of Halifax, or at the principal
offlce of The HRoyal Bank of Oanada in any of the
Olties of Helifax, St. John, Montreal or Toronto,
Doriinion of Oanade, in said lawful money of the
Dominion of Oanada, at the option of the holder".

I hereby -certlfy that the foregoing is
8 true copy of an Order of His Honor the Lieutenant
Governor of Nova Scotia in Oouncil made the 17th
dey of February, A. D. 1933,

Arthur S. Barnstead
Clerk of the Execuxive Councile.

FILED

J’AN ACT TO AHMEND CHAPTER 128 OF THE REVISED
STATUTES OF NOVA SCOTIA 1923.

Read letter of the Nova Scotia Light

end Power Oo, Ltd, and proposed draft act to amend
Chepter 128 of the Reglsed Statutes of Nova Scotila
1923 re Public Utilities.

February.23rd, 193%3%,.
Hls Worshlp the Mayor,

Olty of Hallfax,
Nove 8ootla.

Your Worshipie

On Qoctober 7th, 193, the Avon Rlver
Power Oompany and other subsidlary companies of the
Nove Socotia Light and Power Company, made
application to the Board of Commlssioners of
Public Utilities of Nova Scotla asking permission
to sell thelr assets to the Nova Scotla Light
and Power Company which proceedure would result in
consolidation of the Nova Scotia Light and Power
Oompany with the several companies owned and
operated by 1t. 515




February 27th, 1973.

This course was considered desirable in
order to eliminate serious and unnecessary over-head
expenses through the operation of these conmpanies
as separate entities and to facilitatbte riore
favourable financing of capital expenditures
already nade and for those anticipated in the future.

The argurient at subsequent hearings
was advanced by Counsel for the City of Halifax that
should the suggested permission be granted the
consolidation would enable the Halifax Conpany to
utilize the rate bases of the outside Companies to
malntain higher rates for electric energy in
Halifax than would be the case if the Companies were
to remain separate units.

, The Board of Commissioners of Public
Utilities in thelr decision handed down on January

28th questioned its authority under the Public
Utllitles Act to establish regional rates bassd
onseparate rate bases where such regions are the
property of the one Company, and for this reason
refused the permlission applied for by the Avon
River Power Company and other subsidiaries.

To remove this obljection Legislation
was proposed by the Nova Scotia Light and Power
Oompany that would confer upon the Board undoubted
power to establish regional rates and rate bases.,
4 draft amendment to the Public Utilities Act was
prepared and submitted, previous to the opening
of the Leglslature in February of last year, -
but through pressure of other Legislation the
proposed amendment was not introduced until late
in the 89esslon. We assure you that this delay
in introducing the amendment was in no way the fault
of this Oompany as every effort was made toward
1ts early introduction.

The argument advanced by the City at the
hearing of this amendment before the Law
Amendments Committee was that safficient time
wae not avallable to enable the City to give full
conslderation to the Act before the close of
the Session.

We attach hereto copy of the proposed
amendment which was introduced in 19%2 for your
information and for the inforration of the members
of the Halifax City Council. You will observe
that the sole effect of the proposed amendrient ls
t0 enable the Public Utilities Board to establish
ratex in each reglon based on the value of the
property in such reglon.

We propose asking for the introduction
of similar legislation at the approaching Session
of the Leglslature and so that there may be no

~516~




8

‘February 27th, 1933,

misunderstanding on the merits of this legislation
we respectfully request an opportunity of meeting

with the appropriate committee of the 0ity Council
for the purpose of discussing this Legislation.

. We will be prepared to furnish such
information as may be required by such committee
to enable it to clearly understand our puLp:ae
and proposals. We feel sure that a frank
dlscussion of this matter will demonstrate that the
proceedure we desire will prove to be beneficial
t0 both this Company and to the interest of the
oltizens at large, -

Youre respeotfully,

J. 0. MacKeen,
PRESIDENT.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 128 OF THE
REVISED STATUTES OF NOVA SCOTIA, 1923,
AS AMENDED,

BE IT ENACTED by the Governor and Assembly
as follows:iw~

1 Seotion 54 of Chapter 128 of the Rewised
Statutes as amended is hereby amended by adding
thereto the following sub~section:~-

Qe The Board mey approve any such proposed
sale, asslgnment cr transfer on such terms and
oonditions as the Board thinke fit including the
terns and condition that such undertaking or part
thereof, together with any renewals, extensions,
additions or betterments of the physical property
or equipment formlng part of the same or included
therein or any future renewals, extensions, addltions
or betterments of such physical property as 80
renewed, extended, added to or bettered, until

such time as the Board shall otherwise order, shall
be deemed for the purposes of section 101l of this
chapter and for all ratemaklng purposes, to be
separate and distinct from the property, assets
and undertaking of the public utility to whlch such
sale, assignment or tranefer is tc be made and in
the future ownership, operation, management or
control of any such undertaklng or part thereof,
the public utility so acquiring the same shall be
deemed for saild purposes to be a separate and
distinct public utlility-

Moved by Alderman Logan,seconded by

Alderman Daley that this matter be referred to a

joint meeting of the Laws and Privileges and
e Public Utilities Committee as standing with the
'fﬂié addition of Aldermen Adams and OfMalley. Motion passed.

. w5 7
e e




February 27th, 193%%.

APPOTNTMENT, ASSISTANT CITY GLERK

Remd report of the Committee on Finanoe
recormending the appointment of W P, Publicover
to the position of Assistant 0ity Clerk.

Committee Room, 0Lty Hall,
February 24th, 19%3.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncllo

Gentlemens=

At a meeting of the Committee on Flnance
held this day, your committee had undexr
coneideration the appointment of an Asslstant
Oity Olerk,

Your commlttee recommend that W, P.
Publicover, recently appointed Glerk in the City
Olerk's Department be promoted to the position
of Assistant Oity 8lerk at s salary of §b,500.00
per year.

Respectfully suhbmitted,

Ho J. Stech,
CHATRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Stech, secoimkied Dy
Alderman O'Malley that Mr. W. P. Publicover recently
appointed Olerk in the City Clerkis Department
be promoted to the position of Assistant Civy Clerx
at en annual salary of $1,500,00. Motion passed.

| QIVIO ESTIMATES 19%%-3k
Alderman Stech, Ohalrman of the

Finance Committee submits the Estimates foxr the
Oivioc Year 1933-34 as prepared by the Finance
Committee. Be informed the Council that the
'Estimates as submltted showed an increase of
$868 .45 over last year and suggested that ns th.
various schedules are taken ub that deorenses
might be made without any disadvantage to the

various departments which might cubt down %he incrcasce




February 27th, 1933.

Moved by Alderman Stech,  seconded Ly
Alderman Daley that ScHedules J. M. and R each be

reduced $5,000.00, Motion'passedo
| SCHEDULE M"QY~ SALARIES.

Read report of the Finance Committee
submltting resolution covering the salaries and

wages of certaln officials and employees.

Committee Room, (ity Hall,
February 27th,19%3.

To Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oipy Oouncil.

Gentlemen: -

At a meeting of the Committee on Finance
held thie day, your committee had under consideration
the attached resolution and recommend sarie to the
Oity Oounoil for adoption.

Respectfully submitted,

Ho J. Stéch,
CHAIRMAY,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council,
that the salaries or wages of the officials and
employees herelnafter named, engaged by the CLty
of Halifax at a definlte salary or wage, be not
subject to any scheme of a 10% reduction from
salaries or wages known as contributyry payments
pessed by the City Council.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that thies
resolution extend to include the City Solicltonm,
Oar) P. Bethune, the stenographer in the Clty
Solicitor's Office, Margaret Dempsey, the Ulerk
in the Oity Olerkts Office, W. P. Publicover,
the Assistant Engineer, R. M. MacKinnon, the
gtenographer in the Oi%y Assessor? s Department
elready eppointed, W. Arthur Gray. Thle
resolution to appiy o0 the ‘Oivic Year 1933-34 onlr,

Moved by Alderman Minehull? geconded
by Aldermen O'Malley that the resolution as

submitted and amended be approved, Motion passed.
=519




- NS

February 27th, 1933%.

Moved by Alderman Logan, seconded
by Alderman Daley that $290.00 for relief
stenographer be deleted from the schedule. Motion

put and passed, 9 voting for the same and 6

against it as follows.

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT
Aldemien Mitchell Alderren Minshull
Donovan 8teoch
Miller O'Toole
Daley ' Getley
Logan O'Malley
Golden Probert
MoDonald
Shbdlds
Smelt zex

Moved by Alderman Daley, seconded by
Alderren Stech that the item of salary for City
Solioltor be changed to read $3,000,00 and the item
Olty Solloltorts Stenographer be changed to read
$780.00. Motion passed.

loved by Alderman McDonald, seconded
by Alderman Golden that the salary of the Clity
golleotor be changed to read §3,000.00.

| Moved in emendment by Alderman Logan,

seconded by Aldermen Daley that the item for
Olty Oollectorts onlary be placed at $3,100.00.
With oonsent of the mover, Alderman Daley withdraws.

Moved in amendment by Alderman Minshull,
geconded by Aldermen Logan that the name of the
01ty Oollector be embodied in the resolutlon
passed at this meeting, and that the saiary be set
at $2,800;00 for the civic year 1933-3“.
Amendment put and passed, 9 voting for the same and
6 against it as follgggbd




February 27th, 1933,

FOR THE AMENDIENT : AGAINST IT
Aldernen Minshull Aldermen Mitchell
Donovan Stech
Daley Millerx
Logan Golden
Shields MeDonald
O'Toole Probert
Getley :
Otlalley
Smelt zar

SOHEDYLE "P", POLIOE
Moved by Alderman Goldén, sqqu@ed by
Alderman MoDonald that the item of $700 00 for
Motor Equipment et ruck out of the Police Department
Estinates by the Finance Committee be replaced.
Motion put and pessed, 8 voting for the sane
and 6 against it.

EQB THE MOTION AGAINST IT
Aldermen Minshull Aldermen Mitchell
Donovan Stech
Golden Miller
MeDonald Daley
Shilelds Logan
O'Toole Smeltzer
Getley
Probert
- | e

SOHEDULE "J" — QOITY GRANTS AND SUNDRIES
Moved by Alderman Steoh, sefonded by

Alderman Deley that the item of $400.00 for the
N, 8, Ollege of Art be inoreased to read $720.00.

Motion pe.ssed.
Moved by Aldermen Stech, seconded

by Alderman Minshull thet the Schedules A to U
inclusive as amended amounting to $2,057,1ﬂ5°29

be adopted as a whole.
Moved in amendment by Alderman

McDonald, seconded by Aldeman Daley that the itenm
~521-




February 27th, 1933%.

of §1,300.00 in Schedule ¢ providing for four
chaplains at the City Home be reduced to $800,00

to provide for a Roman’catholio and Protestant
Clergyman at $400.00 each.  imendment put and lost,

( voting for the same and &8 against it as follows.

FOR THE AMENDUENT AGAINST IT
Aldermen Daley Alderrnen Mitchell
Logan Minshull
Golden Stech
Shields Donovan
O'Toole Millerx
Getley : McDonald
Doyle Probexrt
Smeltzexr
.-7u "‘8“’

Moved in amendment by Alderman Logan,
seconded by Alderman Golden that the item of
#1,300.00 providing for four chaplains at the
Oty Home be reduced $100.00 and that the name
Presbyterian Clergyman be deleted. Amendment lost.

The original motion was then put and
passed. |

The following resolution is submitted,

RESOLVED that the General and

Ordineny Assesement amounting to $635,158.09 less

robable income $212,863.35 naking a total of

422 294,75, and the extra assessment amounting
to ﬁi,618,9é3.15 as set out in the yearly

estimates herewlth submitted for 1933-34 making

a total of $2,041,217.89 plus 2% percent for short
collections $45 927,40 making $2,0$7,145.29 less
estimated Poll Pax {§25,000.00 and §5,000.00 from
unexpended balances maﬁing a total of §2,057,145.29
be confirmed and do now pass and that the
inhebitants and property within the City be
assessed and rated for the said sum of {2,057,145.29.

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oity Clerk
is hereby direocted to transmit the sald Estimates
together with a copy of this resolution to the City
Assessor on or before the 1lst day of March next and
to instrur' ..im to fix the rate of taxation for the
year ending April 30th,193Hon the basis of the
said omount of {$2,057,145.29.

Moved by .aldorman Stech,seconded by

Alderman Daley and passed unanikouslys
~522-




. < atvargeurynet’

February 27th, 193%3.

ESTIMATES FOR OIVIC YEAR 193%-34

ESTIMATES OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE
OIVIC YEAR ENDING APRIL 20th,1934% AS PASSED
BY THE CITY COUNCIL, FEBRUARY 27th, 1933.

| EXTRA ASSESSUENT 193334 INCREASE DECREASE _ 1932-3%
b A, Joig: Estimated liunici- ) - | S
j pality of Halifax 355,408 , 32 $8,149,28 $63,557,60
B, Publio Schools 385,543.35 8,055.55 i g7%ji§§g9o
| 0. Oity Home 4g,241.75 2,656.50 k5. 545,25 .
. D. Tuberoulosis Hospital 25,872.85 227.15 26,100,00
| E. gublio Gardens and ¢ " | ¢
:; ommon 16,990,00 1,2 16,644,
| F. Polnt Pleamsant Park L) 229,00 FrLe8s 401,00 4:630038
i G. Oltizens! Free Library U4,118.00 252,00 u,z7oooo
He Oity Health Board 29,847.50 1,430,00 28,41.7.50
I. Superannuations 39,661.56 o 1,188.5% 40,850,110
K. Short Term Debentures S L -
and Interest 25,925.06 6,392,69 19,53%2,37
L. Interest on Consolida=~ | | a
ted, Fund 1880 49,394.00 o 49,394,00
M. Interest on Oonsolida-
ted Fund 1905 354, 490,98  31,081,73 323,409,25
N. Sinking Fund Require- | - .
ment s gh. 056,74  6,081,71 . 78,875.03
1761@:5%%;15 117,9%3.2% 10,217.97 1,541,197.48

GENERAL ASSESSUENT

0. Selaries 7:290400 90, 310,00

&3, 020,00

P, Police 119, 728 .00 600,00 © 7 119,128,00
Q. Prison 15,285,15 N 730.00 16,015.15
R. 0ity Works Dept. 241,700.00 10,800.00 252,500,00
S. Fire Dgpartment 160,232.08 2,059.00 o 158’2]2°88
T ﬁiti%i?ﬁﬁeiﬂit°m 5’63 'go 500,00 T 3’%68"00

' ’”‘B3%?T§§TU§"“T?£%§?RET* 19, 308.66 651, 307.75
U. Less Estimated Inoomey, 5 apz 3o . 105,756.26_107,107.09

E:ggtsggggnal 422,294.74 3,159.00 125, 064.92 4L, 200,66

Total Extra

% 1, 614,923.15 117,943,24 10.217.97 1,511,197.88

Assessnen 3, O41,0 1‘}?5“"'7 .89 12‘}“232', -} '3%‘,"'2%22'.%92' 2‘:%75"5':‘39 81—11.5
Add Provision Short . |
2. ’ u‘ pu'o _ 008 6 u‘6ou‘8

Jollections Baf e de e o —T0m o T35, 80L.57 2,301, 0450

Less Unexpanded

Balance . 5, 000400 5,000,600
L?:; Exthnetod Po,i,___aa,gggloo 25, 000,00

1933-34 2,057,145.29  121,102.2% 135,601.97 2,071,6L5.02
8%2320523593233 ’ 2,0?1,6#5.02 135, 601.97 ’

DECREASE § 14 ,499,73 14,499.73‘
— =523~




i el NI W B A e - o

R e S

February 27th, 1933,
/IWWATER DEPARTIENT ESTIMATES |

nead report of the Committee on Works

s

) /3 E submitting Water Department Estimates for the

%ﬁ ? Civic Year 1933-34,

- ey T

= e P e e v Tt e PP 2 S ot T

February 27th, 1933,
The City Council.

Gentlement—

. At a meeting of the Committee on
fo Works held this day, the attached &stimates for
the Water Department for the ocivic year 1933-34

were approved and recoumrended to Council for
adoption, . |

It was also reconmmended that in the
event of the proposed ten percent reduction in salaries
and wages being approved, the same do not apply
to the salary of the Assistant Englneer for the
reason that it appears from the terms of his
engagement that he 1s entitled to the salary
shown in the estimates., :

A Audley Thompson
1AYOR AND OHAIRLIAN.,,

HALIFAX WATER WORKS S

ESTIMATE -3 /wjlﬁw

/

Actual Estlmate
evenu 1932, 19753 __
Beter Rates $134, 846,42 ¢133 000,00
Meter Rentals 6)298.82 8 000,00
Special
Rgreements 28, 274458 25,000,00
Fire Protection &l 704.23 80 000,00
Bonds 2, ' 402,20 2, 300,00
Interest Est . 4 888°88 ? 888 88
Misoehbaneous Est. é, __3,000.00
258, 526425 251, 300 .00
LESS:
Discount 4,233.62 5, 088 88
Reductions X,495.09 1,5
Short

. 2.500,00 2,500,00
Colleotions Eot. gty ct=solg, 557 5 EET0I00 seke, 300,00
w524




by Alderman Miller that the

ey ot A Vb RN NEET e

February 27th, 1933,

- Actual Estimate
EXPENDITURES:
1932
Salaries: —222.
Deputy Oity
Engineer $3, 500,00 53,6004,00
Asst.Engineer 5,000.00 5,200,00
Clerk of Vorks  2,400,00 2,500,00
- Asst. Clerk of
Works(holf) 960.00 990.00
Superintendent  2,400.00 2,500,00
Stenographer- .
Clerk 1, 300,00 1, 300,00
Ledge{ Keepers
2 @ $1700. 3, 400,00 3,400.00
Entry Clerk 1,700.,00 1,700,00
Plumbing Inspector
(half) 980,00 1,010,00
Oashier (half) 600,00 600,00
Sub-Collector 1,560,00 1,600,00
Audit Clerks (part
3 @ $300.) 900,00 900,00
Meter Readers
(4 @ $1500,) 6,000,00 %,500,00
Meter Reader
(1 @ §$1300.) 1,300.,00 1,300,00
0% §10k0.)  1.040.00. 1,040,00
e . 0 | 0
31,040.00 30,140.00
Wages Yl 521,20 45,000,00
Meterials and N
Supplies - ,099.76 | 10’8oo°88
General Expense Zleg.zz' | 8,000,
60, 333.29 63,000.00
Interest Consolidated
Fund 1880 19,516.00 19, 516,00
Int. Consolidated
Fuhd 1905 80,826.U49 79,026.49
Int & Premiunm
New Loan Est. &,700.,00 2,300.00
Sinking Fund 22,992.77 22,992 77
Depreoifmion * 2h,000.00 25,000.00
Renewals 00 : .
157,035.26 148, 835,26
TOTAL $24g,408.55 $ 241,975.26
Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded

report of the Commlttee on Works

submitting Estimates for the Water Department for the civic

vear 19%3-34 be adopted and that the sald Estimates be

approved subject to the resolution regarding reduction in

salaries and wages passed at this meeting. Motlon passed.

~525m

O o e ——— ~

S ot et et . b e e e . o P
< oo et e T i g IS o 22 i AT

T R, i o £ e . P

. —

g P g = N I e Y NS G T e

e gy

T "7, . - e e

s 3 S ot e S T
e e S S T g



CARAZ) T2 lt’

February 27th, 1933%.

11.40 P.I,
Moved by Alderman linshull, seconded
by Alderman Stech that this meeting do now

adjourn. Motlon passed. Meeting adjourned.

LIST OF HEADLINES

Appointment, Traffic Authority 504

Typist, Oity Assessort!s Offioce 50

Salary Reduction 50

Salary Reduction, Exhibition Oommission,

Offioials and Employees 508

Salaries, Recently Appointed Officlals 509

Wege Reduction 510 f
Weter Department,General Reserve Account 511 B
Kline Berlin, and Swaine Street, |
Sewer and Water 512 !
Daylight Saving Time 1933 51

Long Term Loans, Order-in-Council 51

An Aot to Amend’ Chapter 128 of the |
Revised Statutes of Nova Scotia 1923, hl5

—— i — e e i e

T e .= e Sl - e T T Y e e R O e

Appointment, Asesistant Oity Olerk 518
civie Eetimates 193 %34, 518
Weter Department ﬁsmimates 52k

L,
vt «
. ‘-J\‘,‘: s
o

.

A. Audley Thompson
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

Y R Tl e £ e i o+ Pl R g

H. G, Powell,
CITY COLERK.,

526

[ —

e it o i et D Mt it 2 St g e AP P oF o .




